tan direction of ************ G Ð Proclamation WHEREAS: Mayor Don Cole has ably served the citizens of Babbitt for eight years; and Mayor Cole was instrumental in the formation of the Babbitt-Embarrass Economic WHEREAS: Development Association; and WHEREAS: Under Mayor Cole's leadership, Babbitt was the first Iron Range city to receive "Star City" designation because of its economic development efforts; and WHEREAS: Mayor Cole has been a positive influence in the development of businesses in Babbitt; and WHEREAS: Mayor Cole has conducted numerous searches and tracked down countless leads for Businesses to locate in Babbitt; and 1.0 WHEREAS: Mayor Cole's interest in economic development is not limited to Babbitt, but includes other Iron Range cities; #36343 d.d. NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim November 8 to be STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED MAYOR DON COLE DAY NOV 1 3 1985 Secretary of State אימיא קיימקהיינים קייבותה Aran anderen Growe Secretary of State in Minnesota. S86I E T NON IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of FILED Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this sixth day of November in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-DEPARTMENT OF STATE STATE OF MINUESOTA five, and of the State the one hundred twentyseventh. Jaan anderson Grove enpich

36343 o.d. ina Jua Maria Maria